BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED (A SUBSIDIARY OF COAL INDIA LIMITED) OFFICE OF THE PROJECT OFFICER/AM(T)Ws. MADHUBAN COAL WASHERY BLOCK-II AREA, P.O: NUDKHURKEE, DHANB

DETAILS OF TENDER/ N. I. T.

1. Tender Notice No. & Date: BCCL/MCW/AM(T)WS/Tender/10-11/268 , Dated: 14.9.2010

2. Subject: Construction of collapsed Boundary wall around Madhuban Coal Washery,under Block-II

Area.

3. Availability of Tender: Start Date 04.10.2010

End Date 05.10.2010

Tender Receiving Date 06.10.2010 at 3.00 p.m.

4. Date of Opening of Tender: 06.10.2010 at 3.30 p.m.

5. Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,55,221/- Only.

Sd/ Project Officer (W) Madhuban Coal Washery Block-II Area

BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED (A SUBSIDIARY OF COAL INDIA LIMITED) OFFICE OF THE PROJECT OFFICER/AM(T)Ws. MADHUBAN COAL WASHERY BLOCK-II AREA, P.O: NUDKHURKEE, DHANBAD PART -II (PRICE BID/TENDER DOCUMENT)

Tender Notice No: BCCL/MCW/AM(T)WS/Tender/10-11/268

S1		Description of work	Ohr	Estimated	Qtd.Rate/Amounts
21		Description of work	Qty.	Estimated	Quarate Amounts
				Rate/Amounts.	
	Constructi	on of collapsed Boundary wall of around Madhuban			
		ery,Block-II Area.			
	i)	Earth work in excavation in foundation trenches as		Rs.103.40/m3	
		per specification.	147.00 m3	Rs.15,199.80/-	
	ii)	Provinding and laying P.C.C.(1:4:8) in foundation.	7.904 m3		
	iii)	Brick work in C.M.(1:6) in foundation and plinth as		Rs.2296.15/m3.	
		per specification.	48.13m3	Rs.18,148.76/-	
	iv)	Brick work in C.M.(1:6) super structure as per		2007.00/m3.	
		specification.	28.22m3	Rs.96,596.91/-	
	v)	Brick work in C.M.thick in C.M.(1:3) in spring.	19.89m3		
	vi)	R.C.C.Work in (1:2:4) C.M.		Rs.2315.50/m3	
	a)	Raft.	6.16m3	Rs.65,343.41/-	
	b)	Collumn/Pillor.	3.57m3	Rs.214.85/m3.	
	c)	Bends.	2.113m3	Rs.4273.36/-	
	vii)	Centering and shettering including removing the		Rs.3359.60/m3	
		same work:	12.78m3	Rs.20695.13/-	
	a)	Bend.	25.20m3	Rs.3720.00/m3.	
	b)	Raft.	24.57m3	Rs.13280.40/-	
	c)	Collumn,/Pillor.		Rs,3673.85/m3.	
	viii)	Rainforcement for RCC work including	1111.80Kgs.	Rs.7762.84/-	
		cutting, bending and bainding, placing in possion as	242.24	D 460 674 0	
		per specification.	342.31m3	Rs.162.65/m3.	
	ix)	12mm thick cement plaster (1:6) as per specification.	242.24	Rs.2078.66/-	
	x)	Colour washing three coats as per specification.	342.31m3	Rs.119.25/m3.	
	xi)	Labour charges for fixing, fitting, greating for	01	Rs.3005.10/-	
	:)	waterflow opening.	01 no.	Rs.238.40/m3.	
	xii)	Removing/rehandling of coal over area as per specification.	356.40m3	Rs.5857.48/-	
	xiii)	Removing of cement mortar from bricks as per	550. 4 01115	Rs.42.,70/Kg. Rs.47473.86/-	
	X111)	stacking.	7526 nos,	NS.4/4/3.00/-	
	xiv)	Less of cost DepartmentalBricks as per specification.	7526 nos,	Rs.67.65/m3.	
	710)	Less of cost DepartmentalDricks as per specification.	7020 1103,	Rs.23157.27/-	
				10,20101,211	
				Rs.9.30/m3.	
				Rs.3183.48/-	
				Rs.214.20/-	
				Rs.101.85/m3.	
				Rs.36299.34/-	
				Rs.998.80/0000	
				Rs.7510.94/-	
				Rs.1974.55/0000	
				Rs.14860.46/-	
			TOTAL :-	Rs,3,55,221/-	Rs.

Dated: 14.09.2010

Total	cost	for	construction	of	collapsed	boundary	wall	around	Madhuban	Coal	Washery,	Block-II	Area	at
Rs	• • • • • •	• • • • • • •	/-(Rup	ess.		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •)only.			
			•								•			
Apart	from	the a	bove,other tecl	nnica	al details ca	n be seen fr	om the	e relevant	documents in	the O	ffice of the l	Project Of	ficer./A	rea
•			Iadhuban Coa									•		
•	, , ,		/-(Rupess		• /						- F			
145	• • • • • • • •	•••••	··· (Itapess····	•••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•••••	•••••	••••••	··/OIIIy·					

Signature of Contractors Name : Address: Details of Earnest money: Sd/ Project Officer(W)/AM(T)Ws. Madhuban Coal Washery Block-II Area

BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED (A SUBSIDIARY OF COAL INDIA LIMITED) OFFICE OF THE PROJECT OFFICER/AM(T)Ws. MADHUBAN COAL WASHERY BLOCK-II AREA, P.O: NUDKHURKEE, DHANBAD

Ref. No: BCCL/MCW/AM(T)WS/Tender/10-11/268 Dated: 14.09.2010

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tender are invited in two parts (Part-I & Part II) from the experienced and eligible contractors for taking up the following works:-

Sl	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender	Time of comple-
		COST	Wioney	Paper	tion
1.	Construction of collapsed Boundary wall of around Madhuban Coal Washery,under Block-II Area.	Rs.3,55,221/-	1% of est. cost	Rs.350/-	45 days

Date of issue of tender paper: 04.10.2010 to 05.10.2010

(Issue of tender documents will be done on all working days during working hours except on Sunday & Holidays).

Date & time of receiving of tender 06.10.2010 up to 3.00 P.M.

ELIGILIBILITY:

- 1. The indenting tenderer must have in its name experience of having successfully completed similar works during last seven (07) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which, bid application are invited, i.e. eligibility period) should be either of the following: -
- a) Three similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of the estimated cost. OR
- b) Two similar works completed each costing not less than the amount equal to 50% of the estimated cost. OR
- c) One similar completed works each costing not less than the amount to 80% of the estimated cost.
- 2. a) Average annual financial turnover of work during last three years ending 31^{st} March of the previous financial year should be at least 30% of the estimated cost.
 - b) The intending tenderers should submit Sales-Tax Registration No. i.e. Tin Number/Pan No. & appropriate documents along with experience certificate in Technical Bid i.e. Part-I of Tender.

Contd...2

- 3. The tender documents can be had from the office of the Project Officer/AM(T) WS, Madhuban Coal Washery, Block-II Area from 04.10.2010 to 05.10.2010 on deposition of requisite cost of tender paper in form of cash or Bank Draft of Nationalized Bank in favour of Bharat Coking Coal Limited, payable at Dhanbad.
- 4. Completed sealed tender documents Part-I & Part-II i.e.; Technical/commercial bid (Part-I) and Price Bid (Part-II) should be submitted at the same time.

Tender will be received on 06.10.2010 up to 3.00 p.m in the Office of the Project Officer/AM(T) WS, Madhuban Coal Washery, Block-II Area and same will be opened at 3.30 p.m on the same day in presence of the indenting tenderer or their authorized representative. Only Part-I will be opened on 06.10.2010 Part-II will be opened after scrutinizing the credentials for the criteria fixed for eligibility.

- 5. The Management of BCCL reserves the right to reject any or all the tenderers without assigning any reasons whatsoever, or, to split up and distribute the work amongst the tenderers.
- 6. Copy of PAN Sale Tax clearance certificate copy attested by Gezetted Officer of the Govt. & team No. is to be furnished.
- 7. Status of Firm: Firm Registration/or partnership deed & power of attorney/Affidavit regarding proprietorship /articles of association etc.
- 8. Declaration that they have not been banned or de-listed by the any Govt. or Quasi Govt. or PSU.
- 9. Conditional /incomplete tenders will not be accepted and shall be outright rejected.
- 10. No tender will be issued or submitted by postal means.
- 11. The earnest money should be deposited in form of cash or draft from Nationalized Bank in favour of Bharat Coking Coal Limited, payable at Dhanbad. The earnest money is to be deposited as per details given in the tender documents.
- 12. Conditional tenders will not be accepted.
- 13. The experience as given in the eligibility criteria should be in the name and style in which tender is filled.
- 14. The validity of the tender will be 120 days from the date of opening of the bid or revised price bid, if any.

Terms & Condition:

- 1. Necessary Tools & Tackles and manpower etc. required for the above work are to be provided by the contractor.
- 2. All the safety of the workers engaged in the above work, will be responsibility of the contractor.
- 3. Compensation if any, under Workman Compensation Act is the responsibility of the contractor.
- 4. Paying Authority Sr. Finance Officer, Madhuban Coal Washery.
- 5. Mode of payment As per Company's rule.
- 6. All applicable taxes to be deducted from the Contractor's bill as per Company's rule.
- 7. All other terms and condition prevalent in BCCL will remain in vogue.

The work will not be subject to any arbitration.

Sd/-Project Officer (W) Madhuban Coal Washery Block-II Area

CC to:

- 1. All CGM/GMs of all Area of BCCL.
- 2. Chief General Manager (Admn), Koyla Bhawan
- 3. Chief General Manager (E&M), Koyla Bhawan
- 4. General Manager, Block-II Area
- 5. Addl. General Manager, Block-II Area
- 6. Area Finance Manager, Block-II Area
- 7. Sr. Finance Officer, Madhuban Coal Washery
- 8. Notice Board, MCW & Block-II Area office.
- 9. Tender File/Master File.